WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD
105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

AUCTION NOTICE NO-01 OF 2013-14 OF DD(EW) MANICKTALA

Sealed bid are here by invited for disposal of unserviceable survey reported materials as per
enclosed list by public auction “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” by the Deputy Director (EW) Manicktala
Housing Project, West Bengal Housing Board, 105, S.N.Banerjee Road, Abasan (Srd floor), Kolkata-
700014.as per Terms & Condition given below:

The intending bidders shall have to produce

® >

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Valid PAN

P.Tax Challan

Trade licence etc. in original along with the application for bid papers (Xerox self attested
copy of same must be attached)

Last date and time for receiving application is 06-05-2013 up to 2.00pm.
Last date and time limit for procurement of bid paper is 10-05-2013 up to 2.00pm.
Last date and time limit for submission of Bid is 15-05-2013 upto 1.00pm in sealed
envelope which must be dropped in Quotation box kept in the chamber of Deputy
Director (EW) Manicktala H.P and will be opened on the same day at 3.00pm.
the price of bid papers have been fixed &Rs 250per set.
The auctioneers willing to participate are required to submit bank Draft /Pay
order/Banker’s Cheque of total auction money as bid offer in favour of West Bengal
Housing Board otherwise it will be treated as informal and offer will be rejected.
A Security deposit of 10% of bid value/purchase money shall have to be deposited in
addition to the bid amount along with bid in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order/Banker’s
Cheque in favour of West Bengal Housing Board.
No bid paper will be accepted after the specific time and date.
Auction materials have to remove within 7(Seven) days from the date of lifting order
otherwise the security deposit shall be forfeited without issuing any further notice.
Any damage or loss of Public Property will be sole responsibility of the bidder.
All bidders shall have to inspect the site where the unserviceable materials are lying in the
location as mentioned in the Annexure.
Security deposit will be released only after removal of the unserviceable materials and
clearance of site upto the satisfaction of the Deputy Director or his authorised
representative.
The auction inviting authority reserves the right to accept or rejecr any or all bid without
assigning any reason thereof.
The bid without the bid money and the security money in the form of Bank Draft/Pay
order/Banker’s Cheque or incomplete bid papers will be summarily rejected.

The details of unserviceable surveyed materials are in separate sheet

Deputy Director(EW) Manicktala
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD



WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD
105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

NO39/DD/EW,Manicktala Dted-22-04-13

Copy forwarded for information to the:
1. Housing Commissioner WBHB.
2. Director(Engineering) WBHB.
3.CA cum AP WBHB.
4.DHC & Secretary WBHB( having custodian of said auctioned materials). She is also
Requested to extend her co-operation during the inspection of willing bidder and
To completion of the work.
5. LAO ,WBHB. He is requested to please arrange for uploading the NIT in the website.
6. Joint Director(EW)-I/11/111/1V/V WBHB.
7. Joint Director(EP)/EEW ,WBHB.
8. DFA ,WBHB.
9. AD(EW), SAE, Manicktala, WBHB.
10. Cashier ,WBHB.
11. Notice Board.

Deputy Director(EW) Manickta
West Bengal Housing Board



SL NO Survey Report No

WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD

(PLACE-BASEMENT OF ABASAN)

Description Of Articles

1 856/JD(EP) 12.09.2012 Iron chair(broken) & seat
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with M.S. sheet(without
handle)

Iron chair back &seat

with net (without handle)
Plastic chair(Broken)

iron Table(stand) Broken.
Iron Table without top with
One side drawer(Broken)
Iron Table with ply sunmica
to (Broken)

Iron File cabinet(Broken)
Wooden chair with back
And seat Nylon net Can
Chair) Broken.

Wooden cushion chair(Broken)
Revolving chair with steel based

Support (Broken)

Wooden Table top.

Steel window(Broken)
Grill(3Kgs.)

Wooden Notice Board with
Glass(Broken)

Steel Almirah Door(Broken)
Broken Rim(Car)

32mm dia pipe(MS) broken
G.l.Hollow section(6”-0")

Isolated pice of wooden frame

Local sal.

Part of window frame(Steel)
Broken & Isolated.

Rejected Tyre.

Canteen wooden Table with
Ply top (Broken).

M.S.Sheet.

Tea can.

M.S.Hollow Section(In different

Piece)

Ply pieces(Broken)

Wooden Drawing table(outer
Frame) only

105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

Quantity

4 Nos

31 Nos.
11 Nos
2 Nos

4 Nos

1 Nos
2 Nos

14 Nos
37 Nos.

4 Nos.
1 Nos.
2 Nos.
3 Kgs.

2 Nos.
5 Nos.
2 Nos.
2.5M.
4 Nos.

1 No.

5 Kg.
15 Nos.

1 No.
5 Kg.
1 No.

80 Kgs.
50 Sqf.

4 Nos.



WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD
105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

28. -Do- Broken isolated stray piece Table&chair
29. -Do-  Broken steel almirah (without shutter0
30. -do- ply desk(Broken)
(2)1520mmX400mmX600mm.
(b)1830mMmX450mmX750mm

4 Nos.
1 No.

1 No.
1 No.

Deputy Director(EW),Manicktala.
West Bengal Housing Board.



