WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD 105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

AUCTION NOTICE NO-01 OF 2013-14 OF DD(EW) MANICKTALA

Sealed bid are here by invited for disposal of unserviceable survey reported materials as per enclosed list by public auction "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" by the Deputy Director (EW) Manicktala Housing Project, West Bengal Housing Board, 105, S.N.Banerjee Road, Abasan (3rd floor), Kolkata-700014.as per Terms & Condition given below:

The intending bidders shall have to produce

- A. Valid PAN
- B. P.Tax Challan
- C. Trade licence etc. in original along with the application for bid papers (Xerox self attested copy of same must be attached)
- 1. Last date and time for receiving application is 06-05-2013 up to 2.00pm.
- 2. Last date and time limit for procurement of bid paper is 10-05-2013 up to 2.00pm.
- 3. Last date and time limit for submission of Bid is 15-05-2013 upto 1.00pm in sealed envelope which must be dropped in Quotation box kept in the chamber of Deputy Director (EW) Manicktala H.P and will be opened on the same day at 3.00pm.
- 4. the price of bid papers have been fixed &Rs 250per set.
- 5. The auctioneers willing to participate are required to submit bank Draft /Pay order/Banker's Cheque of total auction money as bid offer in favour of West Bengal Housing Board otherwise it will be treated as informal and offer will be rejected.
- 6. A Security deposit of 10% of bid value/purchase money shall have to be deposited in addition to the bid amount along with bid in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order/Banker's Cheque in favour of West Bengal Housing Board.
- 7. No bid paper will be accepted after the specific time and date.
- 8. Auction materials have to remove within 7(Seven) days from the date of lifting order otherwise the security deposit shall be forfeited without issuing any further notice.
- 9. Any damage or loss of Public Property will be sole responsibility of the bidder.
- 10. All bidders shall have to inspect the site where the unserviceable materials are lying in the location as mentioned in the Annexure.
- 11. Security deposit will be released only after removal of the unserviceable materials and clearance of site upto the satisfaction of the Deputy Director or his authorised representative.
- 12. The auction inviting authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bid without assigning any reason thereof.
- 13. The bid without the bid money and the security money in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order/Banker's Cheque or incomplete bid papers will be summarily rejected.
- 14. The details of unserviceable surveyed materials are in separate sheet

Deputy Director(EW) Manicktala WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD

WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD 105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

NO39/DD/EW, Manicktala

Dted-22-04-13

Copy forwarded for information to the:

- 1. Housing Commissioner WBHB.
- 2. Director(Engineering) WBHB.
- 3.CA cum AP WBHB.
- 4.DHC & Secretary WBHB(having custodian of said auctioned materials). She is also Requested to extend her co-operation during the inspection of willing bidder and To completion of the work.
- 5. LAO ,WBHB. He is requested to please arrange for uploading the NIT in the website.
- 6. Joint Director(EW)-I/II/III/IV/V WBHB.
- 7. Joint Director(EP)/EEW ,WBHB.
- 8. DFA, WBHB.
- 9. AD(EW), SAE, Manicktala, WBHB.
- 10. Cashier, WBHB.
- 11. Notice Board.

Deputy Director(EW) Manickta West Bengal Housing Board

WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD 105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

(PLACE-BASEMENT OF ABASAN)

		(I EITCE BITSEINERT OF TIBI	137 (14)		
SL NO Survey Report No Description Of Articles Quantity					
1	856/JC	D(EP) 12.09.2012 Iron chair(broken) & seat			
		with M.S. sheet(without			
		handle)	4 Nos		
2.	DO	Iron chair back &seat			
		with net (without handle)	31 Nos.		
3.	Do	Plastic chair(Broken)	11 Nos		
4.	-Do-	iron Table(stand) Broken.	2 Nos		
5.	-Do-	Iron Table without top with			
		One side drawer(Broken)	4 Nos		
6.	-Do-	Iron Table with ply sunmica			
		to (Broken)	1 Nos		
7.	-Do-	Iron File cabinet(Broken)	2 Nos		
8.	-Do-	Wooden chair with back			
		And seat Nylon net Can			
		Chair) Broken.	14 Nos		
9.	-do-	Wooden cushion chair(Broken)	37 Nos.		
10.	Do-	Revolving chair with steel based			
		Support (Broken)	4 Nos.		
11.	Do-	Wooden Table top.	1 Nos.		
12.	Do-	Steel window(Broken)	2 Nos.		
13.	Do-	Grill(3Kgs.)	3 Kgs.		
14.	Do-	Wooden Notice Board with			
		Glass(Broken)	2 Nos.		
15.	Do-	Steel Almirah Door(Broken)	5 Nos.		
16.	Do-	Broken Rim(Car)	2 Nos.		
17.	Do-	32mm dia pipe(MS) broken	2.5M.		
18.	-Do-	G.I.Hollow section(6"-0")	4 Nos.		
19.	-Do-	Isolated pice of wooden frame			
		Local sal.	1 No.		
20.	Do-	Part of window frame(Steel)			
		Broken & Isolated.	5 Kg.		
21.	-Do-	Rejected Tyre.	15 Nos.		
22.	-Do-	Canteen wooden Table with			
		Ply top (Broken).	1 No.		
23.	Do-	M.S.Sheet.	5 Kg.		
24.	-Do-	Tea can.	1 No.		
25.	-Do-	M.S.Hollow Section(In different			
		Piece)	80 Kgs.		
26.	-Do-	Ply pieces(Broken)	50 Sqf.		
27.	-Do-	Wooden Drawing table(outer			
		Frame) only	4 Nos.		

WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD 105,S.N BANERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700014

28Do-	Broken isolated stray piece Table&chair	4 Nos.
29Do-	Broken steel almirah (without shutter0	1 No.
30do-	ply desk(Broken)	
	(a)1520mmX400mmX600mm.	1 No.
	(b)1830mmX450mmX750mm	1 No.

Deputy Director(EW), Manicktala. West Bengal Housing Board.